OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

Regional Solid Waste Board Meeting

WHEN: noon to 2 p.m. on Friday, March 29

WHERE: Knox County Engineering and Public Works (205 W Baxter Ave)

Stormwater/Solid Waste Conference Room

BACKGROUND: The Regional Solid Waste Board is made up of a panel of local municipal representatives, citizens and private sector individuals. Its primary purpose is the preparation and development of solid waste regional plans that result in the most cost effective and efficient management of solid waste in the best interest of the citizens of Knox County. The staff agency for the Regional Solid Waste Board is the Knox County Solid Waste Department.

For more information contact:

Drew Thurman 215-5821 office

###